Molding Type Power Inductor
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
ASPI-0630HI
APPLICATIONS:FEATURES:
Pb RoHS
Compliant
ABRACON IS
ISO 9001 / QS 9000

• Low profile, high current power supplies.
Test Conditions
Inductance is measured in HP-4285A Precision LCR Meter.
RDC is measured in HP-4338B milli ohm meter.(or equivalent).
Isat: Based on inductance change (䕧L/Lo : ≤ -20%)
Irms: Based on temperature rise (䕧T : 40
o
C TYP. )
Part Number Inductance Tolerance DCR Typ DCR Max
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
Units ȝH % mȍ mȍ A A
Symbol L M Isat Irms
ASPI-0630HI-1R0 1.0 M 9.0 10.0 20.5 11.0
ASPI-0630HI-1R5 1.5 M 14.0 15.0 17.0 9.0
ASPI-0630HI-2R2 2.2 M 18.0 20.0 14.0 8.0
ASPI-0630HI-3R3 3.3 M 28.0 30.0 13.5 6.8
ASPI-0630HI-4R7 4.7 M 37.0 40.0 10.0 5.5
ASPI-0630HI-6R8 6.8 M 54.0 60.0 8.0 4.5
ASPI-0630HI-100 10.0 M 102.0 105.0 7.0 3.0
ASPI-0630HI-1R0
Molding Type Power Inductor
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
ASPI-0630HI Pb RoHS